"% NATIONAL
& QUALITY FORUM Agenda

Measure Applications Partnership
Clinician Workgroup In-Person Meeting Agenda

December 15-16, 2014
National Quality Forum Conference Center

1030 15th Street NW, 9th Floor, Washington, DC 20005

Remote Participation Instructions:

Streaming Audio Online
e Direct your web browser to: http://ngf.commpartners.com.
e Under “Enter a Meeting” type in the meeting number: 976857 for Day 1 and for 987986 for Day 2.
e Inthe “Display Name” field, type in your first and last names and click “Enter Meeting.”

Teleconference
e Dial (888) 802-7237 for workgroup members or (877) 303-9138 for public participants; use
conference ID code: 36125260 for Day 1 and 36197823 for Day 2 to access the audio platform.

Meeting Objectives:
e Review and provide input on measures under consideration for federal programs applicable to
clinicians and other eligible professionals
e Finalize input to the MAP Coordinating Committee on measures for use in federal programs
e |dentify gaps in measures for federal clinician quality programs

Day 1-December 15", 2014
8:30 am Breakfast

8:45 am Welcome, Disclosures of Interest, Review Meeting Objectives
Mark McClellan, Workgroup Chair
Reva Winkler, Senior Director, NQF
Ann Hammersmith, General Counsel, NQF

9:00 am Follow-up from October web meeting
Dr. McClellan
e Draft Programmatic Deliverable
9:35am Discussion of eMeasures and cost measures
Minet R. Javellan, Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)
Camille Chicklis, Acumen
Jennifer Podulka, Acumen

9:50 am Overview of Pre-Rulemaking Approach
Dr. Winkler

QUALITYFORUM.ORG


http://nqf.commpartners.com/

PAGE 2

10:00 am

10:30 am
10:45 am
12:15 am
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:45 pm

5:00 pm

e Instructions for Voting Process

Pre-Rulemaking Input on the Physician Quality Reporting System -based Programs
(PQRS, Physician Compare, Physician Feedback & Value-Based Modifier) and the
Medicare & Medicaid EHR Incentive Programs measures under consideration

O Provide recommendations on measures under consideration

0 Identify high-priority measure gaps for the program

Break

Pre-Rulemaking Input (con’t)

Opportunity for Public Comment

Lunch

Pre-Rulemaking Input (con’t)

Break

Pre-Rulemaking Input (con’t)

Opportunity for Public Comment

Adjourn

Day 2-December 16", 2014

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:15 am

10:15 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
11:45 am

12: 15pm

Breakfast

MAP Feedback on 2015 Physician Fee Schedule Final Rule
Kate Goodrich, MD, CMS

Pre-Rulemaking Input on Medicare Shared Savings Program

0 Overview of Medicare Shared Savings Program and its critical program objectives
0 Provide recommendations on measures under consideration

0 Identify high-priority measure gaps for the program

Break

Pre-Rulemaking Input on Medicare Shared Savings Program (con’t)
Opportunity for Public Comment

Discussion on Gaps in the Clinician Quality Programs

Lunch



PAGE 3
12:45 pm
1:30 pm
1:45 pm

2:00 pm

Discussion of Programmatic Deliverable
Opportunity for Public Comment
Summary of the 2 Days

Adjourn



	Measure Applications Partnership
	Clinician Workgroup In-Person Meeting Agenda
	December 15-16, 2014
	Remote Participation Instructions:
	Meeting Objectives:


