



# Measure Applications Partnership Clinician Workgroup In-Person Meeting Agenda

# December 15-16, 2014 National Quality Forum Conference Center

1030 15th Street NW, 9th Floor, Washington, DC 20005

# **Remote Participation Instructions:**

#### Streaming Audio Online

- Direct your web browser to: http://nqf.commpartners.com.
- Under "Enter a Meeting" type in the meeting number: **976857** for Day 1 and for **987986** for Day 2.
- In the "Display Name" field, type in your first and last names and click "Enter Meeting."

#### Teleconference

• Dial (888) 802-7237 for workgroup members or (877) 303-9138 for public participants; use conference ID code: **36125260** for Day 1 and **36197823** for Day 2 to access the audio platform.

## **Meeting Objectives:**

- Review and provide input on measures under consideration for federal programs applicable to clinicians and other eligible professionals
- Finalize input to the MAP Coordinating Committee on measures for use in federal programs
- Identify gaps in measures for federal clinician quality programs

## Day 1-December 15<sup>th</sup>, 2014

8:30 am	Breakfast
8:45 am	Welcome, Disclosures of Interest, Review Meeting Objectives Mark McClellan, Workgroup Chair Reva Winkler, Senior Director, NQF
	Ann Hammersmith, General Counsel, NQF
9:00 am	Follow-up from October web meeting Dr. McClellan
	Draft Programmatic Deliverable
9:35 am	<b>Discussion of eMeasures and cost measures</b> Minet R. Javellan, Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) Camille Chicklis, Acumen Jennifer Podulka, Acumen
9:50 am	Overview of Pre-Rulemaking Approach

PAGE Z	
	Instructions for Voting Process
10:00 am	<ul> <li>Pre-Rulemaking Input on the Physician Quality Reporting System -based Programs (PQRS, Physician Compare, Physician Feedback &amp; Value-Based Modifier) and the Medicare &amp; Medicaid EHR Incentive Programs measures under consideration</li> <li>Provide recommendations on measures under consideration</li> <li>Identify high-priority measure gaps for the program</li> </ul>
10:30 am	Break
10:45 am	Pre-Rulemaking Input (con't)
12:15 am	Opportunity for Public Comment
12:30 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	Pre-Rulemaking Input (con't)
3:00 pm	Break
3:15 pm	Pre-Rulemaking Input (con't)
4:45 pm	Opportunity for Public Comment
5:00 pm	Adjourn
Day 2-December 16 <sup>th</sup> , 2014	
8:00 am	Breakfast
8:30 am	MAP Feedback on 2015 Physician Fee Schedule Final Rule Kate Goodrich, MD, CMS
9:15 am	<ul> <li>Pre-Rulemaking Input on Medicare Shared Savings Program</li> <li>Overview of Medicare Shared Savings Program and its critical program objectives</li> <li>Provide recommendations on measures under consideration</li> <li>Identify high-priority measure gaps for the program</li> </ul>
10:15 am	Break
10:30 am	Pre-Rulemaking Input on Medicare Shared Savings Program (con't)
11:30 am	Opportunity for Public Comment
11:45 am	Discussion on Gaps in the Clinician Quality Programs

12:15pm Lunch

### PAGE 2

#### PAGE 3

- 12:45 pm Discussion of Programmatic Deliverable
- 1:30 pm Opportunity for Public Comment
- 1:45 pm Summary of the 2 Days
- 2:00 pm Adjourn